NE NAHRO OFFICERS 2017-2019
PRESIDENT

Jeanne Leick
Executive Director, Hall County Housing Agency

1834 West 7th St

Grand Island, NE 68803

Phone (308) 385-5530

Fax (308) 385-5533

jeannel@hcha.net
Term Expires 10/1/2019
SR VICE PRESIDENT

Trine McBride

Executive Director, Wayne Housing Agency

409 Dearborn St., PO Box 183

Wayne, NE 68787

Phone (402)375-2868

Fax (402)375-1547

waynehoautho1011@qwestoffice.net
Term Expires 10/1/2019
SECRETARY

Judith Carlin
Executive Director, Omaha Housing Agency

540 South 27th St.
Omaha, NE 68105

Phone (402) 444-6900

Fax (402) 444-6046

jcarlin@ohauthority.org
Term Expires 10/1/2019
TREASURER

Bonnie McPhillips
Executive Director, Columbus Housing Agency

2554 40th Ave.
Columbus, NE 68601 


Phone (402) 564-1131
Fax (402) 564-1648
bonnie@columbusha.com
Term Expires: 10/1/2019
STATE SERVICE OFFICER

Heather Looper

6223 Princess Margaret Dr.

Lincoln, NE 68516

Phone (402) 435-0941

Fax (402) 435-0941

ne_nahro_sso@hotmail.com
              NE NAHRO BOARD MEMBERS AT LARGE

Torrie Reardon 

Executive Director, St. Edward Housing Agency

1002 Water St
St. Edward, NE 68660
Phone (402) 678-2288
seha@gpcom.net
Term Expires: 10/1/2021
Carrie Hardage

Executive Director, Kearney Housing Agency

2715 Ave I, PO Box 1236

Kearney, NE 68847

Phone (308) 234-3000

Fax (308) 237-3113

director@khaweb.com
Term Expires: 10/1/2021
Marvin Kraus

Executive Director, Friend Housing Authority

1027 2nd St.

Friend, NE 68359

Phone (402) 947-6371

ft14952@diodecom.net
Term Expires: 10/1/2021
Rick Lehl,  TQM/Maintenance Director
Housing Partners of Western NE

89A Woodley Park Road

Gering, NE 69341

Phone (308) 632-0473

Fax (308) 632-0476

sbha@scottsbluffhousing.com
Term Expires: 10/1/2021
Trisha White, Executive Director 

Pawnee City Housing Agency

418 11th St., Box 165
Pawnee City, NE 68420
Phone (402) 852-2133
Fax (402) 852-2133
twhite@pchauthority.org
Term Expires: 10/1/2021
Julie Drahota, Housing Program Manager
Norfolk Housing Agency

110 N 4th St.

Norfolk, NE 68701

Phone (402)844-2080

Fax (402)644-2587

jdrahota@ci.norfolk.ne.us
Term Expires: 10/1/2019
Brenda Piel, Executive Director
Blue Hill Housing Agency

PO Box 476

Blue Hill, NE  68930

Phone (402)756-2621

Fax (402)756-2620

bhhousing@gtmc.net
Term Expires: 10/1/2019
Carolyn Pospisil, Executive Director 
Bellevue Housing Agency

8214 Armstrong Circle

Bellevue, NE 68147

Phone (402) 734-5448
Fax (402) 734-4358
carolyn@bellevuehousing.com
Term Expires: 10/1/2019
Capri Chapman, Executive Director
Holdrege Housing Agency

1422 12th Ave

Holdrege, NE  68949

Phone (308)995-8733

Fax (308)995-6344

Capri.chapman@holdregeha.org
Term Expires: 10/1/2019
Tracy Lipker, Executive Director
Albion Housing Agency

827 W Columbia

Albion, NE 68620

Phone (402) 395-2224

aha@megavision.com
Term Expires 10/1/2019
NE NAHRO VICE PRESIDENTS WITH PORTFOLIO

Commissioner

Patricia Hosick, Executive Director,    
Cozad Housing Authority

421 W 9th St.

Cozad, NE 69130

Phone (308) 784-3661

Fax (308) 784-3287

cozhous@cozadtel.net
Community Development

Tracy Wieckhorst, Executive Director, 

Nebraska City Housing Agency

200 N. 3rd
Nebraska City, NE 68410

Phone (402) 873-5451

Fax (402) 873-7383

director@nebraskacityhousing.org
Housing and Legislative
Chris Lamberty, Assistant Director, 
Lincoln Housing Authority

5700 R Street

Lincoln, NE 68505

Phone (402) 434-5551

Fax (402) 434-5502

chris@l-housing.com
Rick Ruzicka, Executive Director, 

Hall County Housing Authority 

1834 West 7th St
Grand Island, NE 68803

Phone (308) 385-5530

Fax (308) 385-5533

rickr@hcha.net
Member Services

Pam Handy
PO Box Q
Gresham, NE 68367
402-641-8938

Pkhandy5@gmail.com

Emerging Leaders


Tracy Lipker, Executive Director

Albion Housing Agency


827 W Columbia


Albion, NE 68620


Phone (402) 395-2224


aha@megavision.com

Professional Development

Renee Williams, Executive Director, 

David City Housing Agency

1125 3rd St.

David City, NE 68632

Phone (402) 367-3587

Fax (402)367-3641

Sc40406@windstream.net
Patricia Reick, Executive Director,

Clarkson Housing Agency

218 Czech Drive

Clarkson, NE 68629

Phone (402) 892-3416

Fax (402) 892-3263

Clarksonha@hotmail.com
Maintenance

Ed Thillander, Maintenance Supervisor

Fremont Housing Agency

2510 N. Clarkson

Fremont, NE 68025

Phone (402) 727-4848

Fax (402) 727-4751

fhamaintenance@fremonthousing.org
NE NAHRO Ex OFFICIO

Nancy Bentley, Executive Director, 

Housing Partners of Western NE

89A Woodley Park Road

Gering, NE 69341

Phone (308) 632-0473

Fax (308) 632-0476

sbha@scottsbluffhousing.com
2010-2013

Rick Ruzicka, Executive Director, 

Hall County Housing Authority 

1834 West 7th St.
Grand Island, NE 68803

Phone (308) 385-5530

Fax (308) 385-5533

rickr@hcha.net
2007-2009

Chris Lamberty, Assistant Director, 

Lincoln Housing Authority

5700 R Street

Lincoln, NE 68505

Phone (402) 434-5551

Fax (402) 434-5502

chris@l-housing.com
2005-2007

Sheila Miller, Executive Director, 

Douglas County Housing Agency

5404 N 107th Plaza
Omaha, NE 68134
Phone (402) 444-6203
Fax (402) 444-6600
sheila@douglascountyhousing.com
2003-2005

Patricia Hosick, Executive Director,    


Cozad Housing Authority

421 W 9th St.

Cozad, NE 69130

Phone (308) 784-3661

Fax (308) 784-3287

cozhous@cozadtel.net
Anita Doggett

Executive Director, Burwell Housing Agency

PO Box 490

Burwell, NE 68823

Phone (308) 346-5136

Fax (308) 346-5308

bha@nctc.net
2015-2017
